INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organisation
Investing In Londoners

Improving London's Environment
a 14718
b 14738

Freightliners City Farm

Women's Environmental Network
Trust

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

c 14702 One In Four
d 14731 Shooting Star CHASE
e 14687 The WISH Centre

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

f 14732 Southside Partnership

g 14739 St John the Evangelist Church,
Kingston

h 14740 The OId Vic Theatre Trust 2000

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer
i 14742

Why me? Victims for Restorative
Justice

Total Making London Safer

Older Londoners
j 14701

Neighbourly Care Southall

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty
k 14605

Islington People's Rights
Total Reducing Poverty

Total Investing in Londoners

Requested Recommended

Amount

£108,000
£95,769

£203,769

£98,900
£127,270
£124,701

£350,871

£168,484
£99,300

£100,000
£367,784

£120,537

£120,537

£108,391
£108,391

£127,544
£127,544
£1,278,896

Amount

£123,600
£110,600

£234,200

£99,000
£125,000
£138,300

£362,300

£168,500
£99,300

£100,000
£367,800

£57,000

£57,000

£108,500
£108,500

£134,100
£134,100
£1,263,900



Ref No. Organisation

Bridging Divides
Advice and Support

I 14896 Camden Community Law Centre
m 14905 Hillingdon Carers

n 14913 Islington Law Centre

o] 14871 Southwark Law Centre

p 14887 Zacchaeus 2000 Trust

Total Advice and Support

Connecting the Capital

q 14966 Bonny Downs Community
Association

r 14916 Community Southwark

S 14956 Hoxton Health

t 14914 Migrant & Refugee Communities
Forum m

u 14898 Museum of Brands, Packaging and
Advertising

v 14891 Surrey Docks Farm

Total Co nnecting the Capital

Positive Transitions

w 14865 Open Door, Young People's
Consultation Service
X 14954 Roma Support Group

Total Positive Transitions
Total Bridging Divides
Grand Totals

Requested Recommended

Amount

£136,624
£175,361
£186,033
£100,890
£200,000

£798,908

£172,938

£444,400
£77,604
£304,253

£80,000

£148,031
£1,227,226

£94,522

£84,716
£179,238
£2,205,372

£3,484,268

Amount

£136,700
£175,000
£185,800
£101,000
£200,000

£798,500

£100,700

£326,900
£77,600
£300,100

£80,000

£148,000
£1,033,300

£94,500

£84,800
£179,300
£2,011,100

£3,275,000



