INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Investing In Londoners								
Improving London's Environment								
а	14718	Freightliners City Farm	£108,000	£123,600				
b	14738	Women's Environmental Network Trust	£95,769	£110,600				
Total Impro	oving London	's Environment	£203,769	£234,200				
Improving Londoners' Mental Health								
С	14702	One In Four	£98,900	£99,000				
d	14731	Shooting Star CHASE	£127,270	£125,000				
е	14687	The WISH Centre	£124,701	£138,300				
Total Impro	ving London	ers' Mental Health	£350,871	£362,300				
Making London More Inclusive								
f	14732	Southside Partnership	£168,484	£168,500				
g	14739	St John the Evangelist Church, Kingston	£99,300	£99,300				
h	14740	The Old Vic Theatre Trust 2000	£100,000	£100,000				
Total Makii	ng London Mo	ore Inclusive	£367,784	£367,800				
Making London Safer								
i	14742	Why me? Victims for Restorative Justice	£120,537	£57,000				
Total Makii	ng London Sa	nfer	£120,537	£57,000				
Older Londoners								
i	14701	Neighbourly Care Southall	£108,391	£108,500				
Total Older	Londoners	J , '	£108,391	£108,500				
Reducing Poverty								
k	14605	Islington People's Rights	£127,544	£134,100				
Total Redu	cing Poverty		£127,544	£134,100				
Total Inves	ting in Lond	£1,278,896	£1,263,900					

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Bridgin	g Divides	6						
Advice and Support								
1	14896	Camden Community Law Centre	£136,624	£136,700				
m	14905	Hillingdon Carers	£175,361	£175,000				
n	14913	Islington Law Centre	£186,033	£185,800				
0	14871	Southwark Law Centre	£100,890	£101,000				
р	14887	Zacchaeus 2000 Trust	£200,000	£200,000				
Total Advid	e and Suppo	ort	£798,908	£798,500				
Connecting the Capital								
9	14966	Bonny Downs Community	£172,938	£100,700				
Ч	14300	Association	2172,300	2100,700				
r	14916	Community Southwark	£444,400	£326,900				
S	14956	Hoxton Health	£77,604	£77,600				
t	14914	Migrant & Refugee Communities Forum m	£304,253	£300,100				
u	14898	Museum of Brands, Packaging and Advertising	£80,000	£80,000				
V	14891	Surrey Docks Farm	£148,031	£148,000				
Total Co ni	necting the C	apital	£1,227,226	£1,033,300				
Positive Transitions								
w	14865	— Open Door, Young People's Consultation Service	£94,522	£94,500				
X	14954	Roma Support Group	£84,716	£84,800				
Total Posit	ive Transition	วร	£179,238	£179,300				
Total Bridg	ging Divides		£2,205,372	£2,011,100				
Grand To	otals		£3,484,268	£3,275,000				